FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

ADDRESS.

01-26-2001



101593772

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1.16-01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other
Name V.M.S. Diversified,  Formerly	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Inc.  Execution Date Month Day Yea 11 16 00
Individual General Partners Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	
Receiving Party  Rhino Hide, L.L.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of 3125 Reynolds Roa	ıd
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Lakeland  City	Florida/U.S.A. 33801  State/Country  orship Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partne	assignment and the United States, an not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99	O-1618B			Page 2				i. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
OMB 0651-0027 Omestic	Represer	itative Nan	ne and Add	ress <sub>E</sub>	nter for the f	irst Recei	ving Party	only.
Name								
ddress (line 1	1)							
ddress (line 2	2)							
.ddress (line 3	3)				418			
ddress (line 4	4)							
orrespoi	ndent Nar	ne and Add	dress <sub>Area C</sub>	ode and Tel	ephone Numb	er 813/	227-8500	
Name			n, Esquire					
Address (line	1) [Holland	d & Knight	t, LLP					
Address (line :	2) Suite	2300						
Address (line	3) 400 N.	Ashley Dr	rive					
ddress (line		Florida	33602					
Enter either						Registrati	on Numbe	(8/
T <sub>1</sub>	of Propert	ies Enter	the total num	perties Lis	ted (37 CFR	3.41):	# 1 \$ 40	.00
Number of Metho	of Propert	ies Enter Fee Al	the total num mount for Pro Enclosed nt or if additional	perties Lis  X Del  fees can be cl t Account N	perties involvated (37 CFR posit Accountaged to the accountage to the accountage of the acco	3.41): (t		.00 No
Number of Metho Depos (Enter to Stateme)	of Propert d of Payment by	Fee Arent: y deposit accour  gnature of my knowled by is a true coperein.	the total num mount for Pro Enclosed nt or if additional	perties Lis  Deletes can be clet Account Nerization to clethe foregoing all documents	perties involved (37 CFR posit Accountaged to the accumber:	3.41): ( t count.) al fees:	# Yes	No

TRADEMARK REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0593

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, V.M.S. Diversified, Inc. having a mailing address of Post Office Box 879, Kirkland, Washington 98083, has adopted and used in its business the trademark "Rhino-Hide", which is registered under No. 1,001,727 dated January 14, 1975, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Rhino Hide, LLC, located and doing business at 3125 Reynolds Road, Lakeland, Florida 33801, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the Promissory

Note entered into between V.M.S. Diversified, Inc. and Rhino Hide LLC concurrently with this

Assignment, a copy of which is attached to this Assignment, said V.M.S. Diversified, Inc. does
sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Rhino Hide LLC the entire right, title, and interest in,
to and under said trademark throughout the world and the registrations thereof, including but not
limited to U.S. Registration No. 1,001,727, together with the good will of the business in
connection with which the said mark is used; all of the rights vested in Rhino Hide LLC by
operation of this Assignment shall revert back to V.M.S. Diversified, Inc. during any periods in
which the Promissory Note is in default.

V.M.S. DIVERSIFIED, INC.

By: Victor Stewart

Victor Stewart

President

- 1 -

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF POLK

BEFORE ME, personally appeared Victor Stewart, to me known to be the President of V.M.S. Diversified, Inc., and who executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same and swears that all statements contained therein are true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>//eth</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2000.

My Commission Expires:\_\_

TPA1 #1088052 v1

PAULA ELAINE FREEMAN My Comm Exp. 10/2/04 No. CC 971860 onally Known [] Other I.D.

## PROMISSORY NOTE

This is a Promissory Note by and between V.M.S. Diversified, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "V.M.S.") having a mailing address of Post Office Box 879, Kirkland, Washington 98083, and Rhino Hide, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "DEBTOR") located and doing business at 3125 Reynolds Road, Lakeland, Florida 33801.

In consideration of the Trademark Assignment relating to U.S. Registration No. 1,001,727 executed concurrently herewith, and other mutual covenants of the parties, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. DEBTOR, agrees to pay V.M.S. a one time payment of ten thousand dollars (\$10,000.00) upon execution hereof.
- DEBTOR additionally agrees to pay V.M.S., without interest, the principal 2. amount of forty thousand dollars (\$40,000.00) payable in thirty-two (32) equal quarterly installments of one thousand two hundred fifty dollars (\$1,250.00) with the first payment due

VWS

- The principal amount of this Note shall not bear interest from the date hereof until the indebtedness evidenced hereby is paid in full; provided, however, should this Promissory Note become in default, the amount of the indebtedness existing at the time of such default shall bear interest at an annual rate equal to seven and one-half percent (7.5%).
- Should this Promissory Note become in default and interest on the 4. indebtedness begins accruing, all payments received by V.M.S. or any subsequent holder hereof shall be first applied to accrued interest and the balance, if any, shall be applied to the principal

- 1 -

amount evidenced thereby.

5. The entire unpaid principal amount of this Note shall become immediately

due and payable upon written demand of V.M.S. or the holder hereof if any of the following

"Events of Default" shall occur:

a. DEBTOR shall default in payment of any installment required

hereunder when and if the same shall become due and payable, and said default shall not have

been cured after written notice for a period of thirty (30) days from the date the installment

became due and payable; or

b. Final judgment for the payment of money be rendered against

DEBTOR and the same shall remain undischarged for a period of thirty (30) days during which

execution shall be effectively unstayed.

6. Upon the happening of any of the Events of Default, V.M.S. or any

subsequent holder of this Note may proceed to enforce its rights either by action of law or by

other appropriate proceedings against DEBTOR.

RHINO HIDE, LLC

y: Office

Title: President

STATE OF Florida

COUNTY OF POIK

BEFORE ME, personally appeared

ed Reed

\_\_, to me known to be a duly

authorized officer of Rhino Hide, LLC. and who executed the foregoing Promissory Note and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same and swears that all statements contained therein are true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>//b th</u> day of <u>//b rember</u>, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

TPA1 #1088054 v1

**RECORDED: 01/16/2001** 

PAULA ELAINE FREEMAN
My Comm Exp. 10/2/04
No. CC 971860
Personally Known 11 Other I.D.

- 3 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0598